

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-150	06 Version:	1	Name:	CalSav Piggyback Agreement - CDW LLC - Technology Services Agreeme	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/28/2024 6/5/2024		In control:	Chief Financial Officer		
On agenda:			Final action:	6/5/2024		
Enactment date:	6/5/202	24		Enactment #:	24-1141	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of CalSave Piggyback Agreement (utilization of Monterey County Office of Education (MCOE)/CalSAVE Bid No. 538902 for Technology and Audio-Visual Equipment 'Request for Bids' awarded to CDW-Government LLC) by and between the District and CDW Government (CDW-G), LLC, Vernon Hills, II, for the latter to provide Technology and Audio-Visual Equipment as specified in Exhibit B of Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the term February 1, 2024 through December 31, 2026, in a Not to Exceed Amount as follows: During the Term, the total not-to-exceed amount shall be Three Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$3,900,000). The annual not-to-exceed amount shall be One Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$1,300,000). (Section 4 of Agreement).					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 24-1506 CalSav Piggyback Agreement - CDW Government LLC - Technology Services Agreement					
Contact:	Susan.Beltz@ousd.org, Colleen.Calvano@ousd.org					
Date	Ver. A	Action By		Act	ion	Result
6/5/2024	1 E	Board of Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of CalSave Piggyback Agreement (utilization of Monterey County Office of Education (MCOE)/CalSAVE Bid No. 538902 for Technology and Audio-Visual Equipment 'Request for Bids' awarded to CDW-Government LLC) by and between the District and CDW Government (CDW-G), LLC, Vernon Hills, II, for the latter to provide Technology and Audio-Visual Equipment as specified in Exhibit B of Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the term February 1, 2024 through December 31, 2026, in a Not to Exceed Amount as follows: During the Term, the total not-to-exceed amount shall be Three Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$3,900,000). (Section 4 of Agreement).